NORTH TOPSAIL BEACH
FOUNDED IN 1990 Metaris Tranquil Beauty NORTH CAROLINA

Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Aldermen: Richard Grant Tom Leonard Laura Olszewski Connie Pletl Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Nancy Avery Interim Town Clerk

Agenda Consent
Item: Agenda

Date: 04 03 2024

Planning Board Committee Report Hanna McCloud, Chair

The North Topsail Beach Planning Board held a regular meeting on Thursday, March 7, 2024.

Clerk Winzler administered the Oath of Office to Stuart Harness for appointment as an alternate to the Planning Board.

Ms. Ward made a motion to adopt the 2024 Annual Regular Meeting Schedule. Vice Chair Meyer seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously, 5-0. The Board cancelled the July Planning Board meeting due to the July 4th holiday.

Planning Director Hill introduced the American Planning Association training video series. The Planning Board watched the first APA video: Roles and Responsibilities. There was discussion about the roles and responsibilities of the Planning Board.